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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Member of the City Council (8th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:46:39AM

New York County

 5,909 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 195 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 44 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,148 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  6,148 

 2,215 DIANA AYALA

 539 TAMIKA MAPP

 2,931 ROBERT J. RODRIGUEZ

 92 ISRAEL MARTINEZ

 2 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK-VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 2 OMAR JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCA WHOWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 TANISHA PILAR DEJESUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYSON-LORD GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY ZAGGER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,792 

Unrecorded  356 

Bronx County

 3,844 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 86 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 29 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,959 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  3,959 

 1,797 DIANA AYALA

 363 TAMIKA MAPP

 964 ROBERT J. RODRIGUEZ

 301 ISRAEL MARTINEZ

 1 ALAYAH WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 4 RAFAEL SALAMANCA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,431 

Unrecorded  528 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Member of the City Council (8th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:46:39AM

Total for Democratic Member of the City Council (8th Council District)

 9,753 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 281 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 73 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,107 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  10,107 

 4,012 DIANA AYALA

 902 TAMIKA MAPP

 3,895 ROBERT J. RODRIGUEZ

 393 ISRAEL MARTINEZ

 1 ALAYAH WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK-VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 2 OMAR JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 4 RAFAEL SALAMANCA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCA WHOWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 TANISHA PILAR DEJESUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYSON-LORD GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY ZAGGER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,223 

Unrecorded  884 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, September 26, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board
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